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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES TO CONTRACTOR

THIS DRAWING IS FURTHER SUPPORTED BY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL.

THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AUDIO-VISUAL, AND SECURITY
DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ALL THE DRAWINGS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL
WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE TOP OF THE SUB-FLOOR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTORS SHALL JOINTLY PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACKING PLATES, WALL BLOCKING AND
SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CASEWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES, PARTITIONS.
MILLWORK, AND ALL WORK MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED BY ALL TRADES.

NEW WORK PLAN LEGEND

71 EXISTING, TO REMAIN
7777 MASONRY PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR DETAILS

STUD PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR DETAILS

NEW WORK PLAN KEY NOTES

SEE PROJECT GENERAL CONDITIONS, GENERAL INFORMATION ON SHEET A001 AND
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION, CUTTING AND PATCHING SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE USED IN
ASSOCIATION WITH THESE NOTES.

ALIGN WALLS

ALIGN FACE OF WALL WITH PRECAST COLUMN

MOVEABLE PARTITION FIXED IN PLACE

EXISTING DOOR LOCKED AND NOT FOR USE

EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN

~Nol g lwiNn

CONCRETE-FILLED METAL PAN STAIR (90 DEG RISERS) WITH LIGTATURE-RESISTANT
STEEL RAILINGS AND STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL. FINISH ALL
LANDINGS, TREADS AND RISERS WITH ERF-1. FINISH STEEL STRINGERS AND
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR WITH HPC-2.

TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW
OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT.

PREFINISHED METEL DETENTION WINDOW ASSEMBLY IN NEW MASONRY OPENING.

AT EXISTING CONTROL DESK REMOVAL. IF EXISTING FLOORING DID NOT RUN
UNDER EXISTING CONTROL DESK. CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE EXISTING FLOOR
FOR NEW FINISHES.

1

CONTRACTOR TO PATCH FLOORS AND MASONRY WALLS AT EXISTING CONCRETE
BED OR CONCRETE BENCH REMOVAL AND PREPARE FLOOR FOR NEW FINISHES.

12

REINSTALL SALVAGED TILE AT SAW CUT FLOOR AREA.

13

PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH
EXISTING, AT EXISTING WALL DEMO'D LOCATIONS.

14

PATCHING REQUIRED AT EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT PLUMBING STACK
REMOVAL AND PLUMBING WATER REMOVAL . COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.

15

PATCH FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO MATCH EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT EXISTING
CHASE LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

16

TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT IN FILL AT EXISTING DOOR
OPENING. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED WALL SURFACE THROUGHOUT ROOM
TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT,

17

REINSTALL SECURITY SCREEEN AT WINDOW OPENINGS.

18

INFILL EXISTING WINDOW, COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR
PLANS.

20

MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL
COORDINATION AT NEW FLOOR LEVEL. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW
FLOOR PLANS.

21

MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL
COORDINATION AT NEW ANGLE AND PLATE LOCATIONS.. COORDINATE WITH
STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR PLANS.

22

2 HOUR FIREPROOFING REQUIRED AT NEW STEEL ANGLE

23

RELOCATED EXISTING SHELVING

24

EXISTING GYMNASIUM FLOORING TO BE PROTECTED AND TO BE REFINISHED AND
RESTRIPED AFTER TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY

25

NEW CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB INFILL AT FLOOR SLAB REMOVAL, MATCH EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

26

INSTALL APPLIQUE ON EXISTING WINDOW ASSEMBLIES AND REINSTALL EXISTING
WINDOW SCREEN

28

REINSTALL EXISTING SALVAGED MASONRY FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION.

29

NEW CONCRETE SLAB.

31

STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" MAXIMUM AFF

32

PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED MASONRY THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH
EXISTING, AT EXISTING PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER LOCATION.

33

SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

35

SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

36

SLOPE CONCRETE TOPPING 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

37

CONTINUOUS 2" EXPANSION JOINT,
CONTINUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

38

CONTINUOUS 1" EXPANSION JOINT,
CONTNUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

39

HP-3, AT STEEL COLUMN

40

SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. PATCH EXISTING TOPPING AT PRECAST FLOOR.

)

BIKE RACKS ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR

43

TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED
WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. AT EXISTING WALL
INFILL LOCATIONS. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT.

TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL
SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS
FOR REQUIRED SECURITY REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511.

45

TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
AT INFILLED BELOW WINDOW, 1 1/2" INSULATION ON Z FURRING WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511.

46

RECESSED WALK OFF MAT

&

B
LOWER LEVEL PLAN - OVERALL

SECURE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH
VEL R. PHILLIPS YOUTH AND FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER
10201 W Watertown Plank Rd, Milwaukee, W| 53226

T 414.220.9640

751 N Jefferson St.
Suite 200
Milwaukee, W1 53202

© COPYRIGHT 2023, CONTINUUM
ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS S.C

# Dewberry
T 309.282.8000
401 Southwest Water St.

Suite 701
Peoria, IL 61602-1530
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@ GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES TO CONTRACTOR

/ 1. THIS DRAWING IS FURTHER SUPPORTED BY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL.
J y p 2. THECIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AUDIO-VISUAL, AND SECURITY
= - STOR. N il - 13 DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ALL THE DRAWINGS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL

Go2rA STF. TLT. w)(e) SHWR. / WORK.

SMALL 10\ G705 G704 v y 3. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO

5-8" 5-8" +/ 4-4"/ §-0" . COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
I STAFF COUING W ﬂ —_— N ﬂ / / 4. FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE TOP OF THE SUB-FLOOR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
EXTG TOILET I s i 5. CONTRACTORS SHALL JOINTLY PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACKING PLATES, WALL BLOCKING AND
CORRIDOR G517 / / SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CASEWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES, PARTITIONS.

0510 ! ( } M8 / /\/ MILLWORK, AND ALL WORK MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED BY ALL TRADES.
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I\ SEE PROJECT GENERAL CONDITIONS, GENERAL INFORMATION ON SHEET A001 AND
SRCCCY . I SELECTIVE DEMOLITION, CUTTING AND PATCHING SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE USED IN
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ALIGN WALLS

ALIGN FACE OF WALL WITH PRECAST COLUMN
MOVEABLE PARTITION FIXED IN PLACE
EXISTING DOOR LOCKED AND NOT FOR USE
EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN

CONCRETE-FILLED METAL PAN STAIR (90 DEG RISERS) WITH LIGTATURE-RESISTANT

STEEL RAILINGS AND STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL. FINISH ALL

11 MULTIPURPOSE LANDINGS, TREADS AND RISERS WITH ERF-1. FINISH STEEL STRINGERS AND
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR WITH HPC-2.

8 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW
£ 9 OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
X AS11 MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
N REQUIREMENT.
9 |PREFINISHED METEL DETENTION WINDOW ASSEMBLY IN NEW MASONRY OPENING.

10 |AT EXISTING CONTROL DESK REMOVAL. IF EXISTING FLOORING DID NOT RUN
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10201 W Watertown Plank Rd, Milwaukee, WI 53226
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| | STORAGE ST-7 0700A
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UNDER EXISTING CONTROL DESK. CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE EXISTING FLOOR
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1.0 FOR NEW FINISHES.
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E LOADING SUPPLY I SHELL I ﬁ; - OUTDOOR mb wﬁ\ @ EXTG CH. BED OR CONCRETE BENCH REMOVAL AND PREPARE FLOOR FOR NEW FINISHES.
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SECURE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH
VEL R. PHILLIPS YOUTH AND FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER
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-55/8"

16'

31 _ 4u 2| _ 10u

|

— EXTG CH.EXTG CH.
G561A - ‘X G !
BASKETBALL HOOP/ EXISTING, AT EXISTING WALL DEMO'D LOCATIONS.

[G712A] [G714A]
’@ BED BED RM 14 |PATCHING REQUIRED AT EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT PLUMBING STACK
[G714]
o G713 QUIET REMOVAL AND PLUMBING WATER REMOVAL . COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING

ROOM ‘ CONTRACTOR 414.220.9640
G707 G 15 | PATCH FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO MATCH EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT EXISTING o
CHASE LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. 751 N Jefferson St.

16 | TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT IN FILL AT EXISTING DOOR Suite 200

OPENING. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED WALL SURFACE THROUGHOUT ROOM Milwaukee, W1 53202
TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT,

17 |REINSTALL SECURITY SCREEEN AT WINDOW OPENINGS.

18 |INFILL EXISTING WINDOW, COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR Dewberrv®
PLANS.

20 |MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL T 309.282.8000

COORDINATION AT NEW FLOOR LEVEL. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW
FLOOR PLANS. 401 Southwest Water St.

Suite 70T
21 [MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL Peoria, 1L 61602-1530

SALLYPOR COORDINATION AT NEW ANGLE AND PLATE LOCATIONS.. COORDINATE WITH
[G7504] STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR PLANS.

4 >
22 |2 HOUR FIREPROOFING REQUIRED AT NEW STEEL ANGLE
A400 23 |RELOCATED EXISTING SHELVING
24 |EXISTING GYMNASIUM FLOORING TO BE PROTECTED AND TO BE REFINISHED AND

RESTRIPED AFTER TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY

25 [NEW CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB INFILL AT FLOOR SLAB REMOVAL, MATCH EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

26  |[INSTALL APPLIQUE ON EXISTING WINDOW ASSEMBLIES AND REINSTALL EXISTING
WINDOW SCREEN

28 |REINSTALL EXISTING SALVAGED MASONRY FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION,

29 [NEW CONCRETE SLAB.

31 |STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL @ 3-0" MAXIMUM AFF

32 |PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED MASONRY THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH
EXISTING, AT EXISTING PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER LOCATION.

33 |SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

34 |SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

35 |SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

36 |SLOPE CONCRETE TOPPING 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

37 |CONTINUOUS 2' EXPANSION JOINT,

CONTINUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

38 |CONTINUOUS 1" EXPANSION JOINT,

CONTNUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

39 |HP-3, AT STEEL COLUMN

40 |SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. PATCH EXISTING TOPPING AT PRECAST FLOOR.

42 |BIKE RACKS ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR

43 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED
WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. AT EXISTING WALL
INFILL LOCATIONS. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT.

44 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL
SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS
FOR REQUIRED SECURITY REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511.

45 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
AT INFILLED BELOW WINDOW, 1 1/2" INSULATION ON Z FURRING WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511,

46 |RECESSED WALK OFF MAT

47 |STRUCTURAL STEEL BEAM TO HAVE APPLIED FIRE PROOFING FOR 2 HOUR FIRE
RATING
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES TO CONTRACTOR

1. THIS DRAWING IS FURTHER SUPPORTED BY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL.

2. THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AUDIO-VISUAL, AND SECURITY
DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ALL THE DRAWINGS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL
WORK.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

4. FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE TOP OF THE SUB-FLOOR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. CONTRACTORS SHALL JOINTLY PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACKING PLATES, WALL BLOCKING AND
SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CASEWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES, PARTITIONS.
MILLWORK, AND ALL WORK MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED BY ALL TRADES.
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NEW WORK PLAN LEGEND

71 EXISTING, TO REMAIN
7777 MASONRY PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR DETAILS

STUD PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR DETAILS

AP~
READ~ < _ OUTSIDE OF
~<_ SCOPE

NEW WORK PLAN KEY NOTES

OUTSIDE OF
SCOPE SEE PROJECT GENERAL CONDITIONS, GENERAL INFORMATION ON SHEET A001 AND
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION, CUTTING AND PATCHING SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE USED IN

ASSOCIATION WITH THESE NOTES.

REA S
REA

ALIGN WALLS -

ALIGN FACE OF WALL WITH PRECAST COLUMN

MOVEABLE PARTITION FIXED IN PLACE

EXISTING DOOR LOCKED AND NOT FOR USE

EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN

CONCRETE-FILLED METAL PAN STAIR (90 DEG RISERS) WITH LIGTATURE-RESISTANT

STEEL RAILINGS AND STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRALL. FINISH AL

LANDINGS, TREADS AND RISERS WITH ERF-1. FINISH STEEL STRINGERS AND

UNDERSIDE OF STAIR WITH HPC-2.

8 | TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW

OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO

MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY

REQUIREMENT.

9 | PREFINISHED METEL DETENTION WINDOW ASSEMBLY IN NEW MASONRY OPENING.

10 |AT EXISTING CONTROL DESK REMOVAL. IF EXISTING FLOORING DID NOT RUN

UNDER EXISTING CONTROL DESK. CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE EXISTING FLOOR

FOR NEW FINISHES.

11 |CONTRACTOR TO PATCH FLOORS AND MASONRY WALLS AT EXISTING CONCRETE

BED OR CONCRETE BENCH REMOVAL AND PREPARE FLOOR FOR NEW FINISHES.

12 |REINSTALL SALVAGED TILE AT SAW CUT FLOOR AREA,

13 |PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH

EXISTING, AT EXISTING WALL DEMO'D LOCATIONS.

14 |PATCHING REQUIRED AT EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT PLUMBING STACK

REMOVAL AND PLUMBING WATER REMOVAL . COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING T 414.220.9640

CONTRACTOR.

15 |PATCH FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO MATCH EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT EXISTING Lo N Jefferson St
CHASE LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR Milwakee, Wi 53202

16 | TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT IN FILL AT EXISTING DOOR

OPENING. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED WALL SURFACE THROUGHOUT ROOM

TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY

REQUIREMENT, # Dewb )

7 _|REINSTALL SECURITY SCREEEN AT WINDOW OPENINGS, - Jewberry

16 INFILL EXSTING WINDOW, COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR T 309.282.8000

T

| 20 |MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL 40.1 Southwest Water St.

| COORDINATION AT NEW FLOOR LEVEL. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW SUItQ 701

| FLOOR PLANS. Peoria, IL 61602-1530

| 21 |MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL
COORDINATION AT NEW ANGLE AND PLATE LOCATIONS.. COORDINATE WITH

| STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR PLANS.
<D: | 22 |2 HOUR FIREPROOFING REQUIRED AT NEW STEEL ANGLE
u ':' _____ ™ A . 23 |RELOCATED EXISTING SHELVING
<
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10201 W Watertown Plank Rd, Milwaukee, W| 53226
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7 24 |EXISTING GYMNASIUM FLOORING TO BE PROTECTED AND TO BE REFINISHED AND
/ RESTRIPED AFTER TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY

v 25 |NEW CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB INFILL AT FLOOR SLAB REMOVAL, MATCH EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

26 |INSTALL APPLIQUE ON EXISTING WINDOW ASSEMBLIES AND REINSTALL EXISTING
WINDOW SCREEN

28 |REINSTALL EXISTING SALVAGED MASONRY FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION.
29 |NEW CONCRETE SLAB.
31 | STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" MAXIMUM AFF

32 |PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED MASONRY THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH
EXISTING, AT EXISTING PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER LOCATION.

33 | SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

34 | SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

35 |SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

36 | SLOPE CONCRETE TOPPING 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

37 |CONTINUOUS 2" EXPANSION JOINT,
CONTINUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

38 |CONTINUOUS 1" EXPANSION JOINT,
CONTNUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

39 |HP-3, AT STEEL COLUMN

’ 40 | SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. PATCH EXISTING TOPPING AT PRECAST FLOOR.

\,‘ 42 |BIKE RACKS ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR
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43 | TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED

® D WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. AT EXISTING WALL
o4 N ;/ INFILL LOCATIONS. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY

— SEE SHEET REQUIREMENT.

A / 2028 FOR 44 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
A5\ Z ADDITIONAL AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL
BNV 4 INFORMATION SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS

R4 FOR REQUIRED SECURITY REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511.
N 45 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
s AT INFILLED BELOW WINDOW, 1 1/2" INSULATION ON Z FURRING WITH 5/8" GYPSUM

r
| &

\ /
: OPENTO AN A\ ME\K o WALL BOARD. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
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/ GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES TO CONTRACTOR

/ 1. THIS DRAWING IS FURTHER SUPPORTED BY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL.
/ 2. THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AUDIO-VISUAL, AND SECURITY

o

DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
p CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ALL THE DRAWINGS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL
WORK.

/ 3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO

COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
Y 4, FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE TOP OF THE SUB-FLOOR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
/ 5. CONTRACTORS SHALL JOINTLY PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACKING PLATES, WALL BLOCKING AND

G

]

SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CASEWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES, PARTITIONS.
MILLWORK, AND ALL WORK MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED BY ALL TRADES.
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ALIGN WALLS
ALIGN FACE OF WALL WITH PRECAST COLUMN
MOVEABLE PARTITION FIXED IN PLACE
EXISTING DOOR LOCKED AND NOT FOR USE
EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN 414.220.9640

CONCRETE-FILLED METAL PAN STAIR (90 DEG RISERS) WITH LIGTATURE-RESISTANT
STEEL RAILINGS AND STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL. FINISH ALL 751 N Jefferson St.
LANDINGS, TREADS AND RISERS WITH ERF-1. FINISH STEEL STRINGERS AND Suite 200
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR WITH HPC-2. Milwaukee, W1 53202

8 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW
OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT.

Dewberry
9  |PREFINISHED METEL DETENTION WINDOW ASSEMBLY IN NEW MASONRY OPENING.
10 |AT EXISTING CONTROL DESK REMOVAL. IF EXISTING FLOORING DID NOT RUN T 309.282.8000

401 Southwest Water St.

Suite 701
11 |CONTRACTOR TO PATCH FLOORS AND MASONRY WALLS AT EXISTING CONCRETE Peoria, IL 61602-1530

! ‘ BED OR CONCRETE BENCH REMOVAL AND PREPARE FLOOR FOR NEW FINISHES.
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A400 12 |REINSTALL SALVAGED TILE AT SAW CUT FLOOR AREA.

3 -
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2-038"
\
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SHWR — 14 |PATCHING REQUIRED AT EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT PLUMBING STACK
CH. ADA ; 54 NON-ADA
1723B

REMOVAL AND PLUMBING WATER REMOVAL . COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.
EC- - i BEDROOM il
1723G
—\)
CH

15 |PATCH FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO MATCH EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT EXISTING
A . 1723H

CHASE LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

16 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH AT IN FILL AT EXISTING DOOR
OPENING. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED WALL SURFACE THROUGHOUT ROOM
TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT,

17 |REINSTALL SECURITY SCREEEN AT WINDOW OPENINGS.

18 |INFILL EXISTING WINDOW, COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR
PLANS.

20 |MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL
COORDINATION AT NEW FLOOR LEVEL. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND NEW
FLOOR PLANS.

21 |MASON TO TOOTH IN EXISTING MASONRY THAT WAS REMOVED FOR STRUCTURAL
COORDINATION AT NEW ANGLE AND PLATE LOCATIONS.. COORDINATE WITH
STRUCTURAL AND NEW FLOOR PLANS.

22 |2 HOUR FIREPROOFING REQUIRED AT NEW STEEL ANGLE
23 |RELOCATED EXISTING SHELVING

24 |EXISTING GYMNASIUM FLOORING TO BE PROTECTED AND TO BE REFINISHED AND
RESTRIPED AFTER TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY

25 |NEW CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB INFILL AT FLOOR SLAB REMOVAL, MATCH EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

26 |INSTALL APPLIQUE ON EXISTING WINDOW ASSEMBLIES AND REINSTALL EXISTING
WINDOW SCREEN

28 |REINSTALL EXISTING SALVAGED MASONRY FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION.
29 |NEW CONCRETE SLAB.
31 |STAINLESS STEEL ANTI-MICROBIAL HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" MAXIMUM AFF

32 |PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED MASONRY THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH
EXISTING, AT EXISTING PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER LOCATION.

33 |SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

34 |SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

35 |SLOPE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

36 |SLOPE CONCRETE TOPPING 1/8" PER FOOT TO FLOOR DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

37 |CONTINUOUS 2" EXPANSION JOINT,

CONTINUOUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

38 |CONTINUOUS 1" EXPANSION JOINT,

CONTNUOQUS SECURITY BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

39 |HP-3, AT STEEL COLUMN

40 |SLOPE CONCRETE 1/8" PER FOOT TOPPING TO TRENCH DRAIN, COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. PATCH EXISTING TOPPING AT PRECAST FLOOR.

42 |BIKE RACKS ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR

43 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU TO MATCH EXISTING WIDTH. PATCH ALL EXISTING DISTURBED
WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. AT EXISTING WALL
INFILL LOCATIONS. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT.

44 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH
AT INFILLED EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL
SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS
FOR REQUIRED SECURITY REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511.

45 |TOOTH IN NEW CMU AND BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT BRICK AND WIDTH REVISIONS:
AT INFILLED BELOW WINDOW, 1 1/2" INSULATION ON Z FURRING WITH 5/8" GYPSUM :
WALL BOARD. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES THROUGHOUT ROOM TO
MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO SECURITY PLANS FOR REQUIRED SECURITY
REQUIREMENT. SEE DETAIL 12/A511.
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